| BOX ASSIGNMENTS.   |  |  |  | DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  | ET   |  | men  |
| TO THE ACCIOTANT (   |  | 10116241   |  | <u> ZNL</u>  | 1  | 101841   |
| TO THE ASSISTANT C<br>SIR: PLEASE RECORD   |  |  |  | THERI  | FOF /U   | 1-1-99   |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEY  | ING PARTY(IES) (AS   |  |  |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |
| 1. Christophe Dominiqu   |  |  | 2. Nicolas Jose  | eph FA   | SELIPE   |  |
| 3.<br>5.   |  |  | 4.   |  | \0,  |  |
| 5.<br>7.   |  |  | 6.<br>8.   |  | OCT 0 1 1999 70  | 1  |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| NAME: RMF Dictagen   |  |  |  |  | TRADE  |  |
| Ţ  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ADDRESS: 9, Chemi  | nin des Passiaux, CH-1   | 1008 Prilly, Switzerla                                       | and  |  |  |  |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S)   | \ & ADDRESS(ES) A7   | TACHED? TYES   | MNO  |  |  |  |
| 3. NATURE OF CONV  | <u>/EYANCE (DOCUMEN</u>  | NT):   |  |  |  |  |
| (Submit herewith only  |  |  | copies of same   | Assigr   | nment signed by differe  | ent inventors is one                                   |
| document)  ✓ASSIGNMENT O   | -  | LUDY DE INITEI   | <del></del>  | -450   | Title Contambar 2  |  |
| ☐ASSIGNMENT O  |  | <del></del>  | RESI   | EXEU.  | . DATE: September 2,   | 1999   |
| ☐CHANGE OF NA  | <del></del>  | ATE TRANSLATION  | L  |  |  |  |
| SECURITY   | MERGER   |  | AIATE, I   | ~ ^ ^ T  |  | <u>-</u>   |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) (  |  | ON IF FILED HENE   | .WITH: ( <u><b>NO 1 с</b></u> . 11   | FDAI   | ES ON DECLARATIO   | N AND  |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | 2 ON ADDITIONAL S  | PHFFT(S) attach  | od?  | YES NO   |  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P<br>A. PA. APP. NO.(S)  |  | 1st INVENTOR   | SHEET(S) attach B. PATENT NO   |  | YES NO   | 1st INVENTOR   |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P<br>A. PA.: APP. NO.(S)<br>series code/serial   | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS   |  |  |  |  | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1                       |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P<br>A. PA APP. NO.(S)<br>series code/serial<br>no   | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS   | 1st INVENTOR   |  |  |  | -  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P<br>A. PA.: APP. NO.(S)<br>series code/serial<br>no<br>09/332,902   | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M# 260363   | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1                             | B. PATENT NO   | O(S)   | M#   | -  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902  5. Name & Address of  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M# 260363   | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1<br>spondence                |  | O(S)   | M#<br>_VED:  | if not in item 1                                       |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:   | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1<br>spondence                | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1   | INVOL<br>1 + PA  | M#  _VED: TS = TOTAL   | if not in item 1                                       |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP   | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1<br>spondence                | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT   | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5  | if not in item 1                                       |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Si Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.  | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1<br>spondence                | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT   | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5  | if not in item 1                                       |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T   | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1<br>spondence                | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT   | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5  | if not in item 1                                       |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20   | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1<br>spondence                | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S  | M#  _VED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  | if not in item 1  1  581)                              |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T   | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1<br>spondence                | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO  | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S  | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  | if not in item 1  1  581)                              |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SI Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 260363   | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918   | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence TL52/hr/4            | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO  | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x :  | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N  | if not in item 1  1  581)                              |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SI Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT:  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918   | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence                      | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO NUMBER INSUFFICIENT  | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>FEE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO                     | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N  | if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Correse and Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP  Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918   | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence TL52/hr/4            | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOTO  | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>FEE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO                     | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N  11422   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363            |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SI Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  0005-3918  L/1  CLII  | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  TL52/hr/4 IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOTO INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not recommend.   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>OF FEE<br>TAL x :<br>EE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>quired            | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 11422 CLIENT NO.   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363 MATTER NO. |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SI Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known and the series of my known are considered. | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918  L/1  CLII  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the     | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  TL52/hr/4 IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOTO INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not recommend.   | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>OF FEE<br>TAL x :<br>EE IS M<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>quired            | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N  11422   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363 MATTER NO. |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SI Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S  | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918  L/1  CLII  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the     | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  TL52/hr/4 IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rection is true and continuous true and continuo | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EE IS N<br>NCY TO<br>Quired                     | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 11422 CLIENT NO.   | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363 MATTER NO. |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my know the original document                          | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP  Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918  L/T  CLII  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, thent. | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  TL52/hr/4 IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rection is true and continuation is true an | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x S<br>EE IS N<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>quired            | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Note 11422  CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy  ages including this                      | 1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363 MATTER NO. |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my know the original document                          | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918  L/1  CLII  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the     | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  TL52/hr/4 IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rection is true and continuation is true an | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x :<br>EE IS N<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>quired<br>correct | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 11422 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy rages including this ents and document       | 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363 MATTER NO.   |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SI Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my know the original document                        | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  L/T  CLII  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the nt.   | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  TL52/hr/4 IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO NUMBER ORDE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rectangle tion is true and cover sheet, att  | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x :<br>EE IS N<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>quired<br>correct | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 11422 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy rages including this ents and document       | 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363 MATTER NO.   |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P A. PA.: APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/332,902 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Si Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 260363 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my know the original document                       | PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  260363  Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  L/T  CLII  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the nt.   | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  TL52/hr/4 IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FINSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not recution is true and cover sheet, att (do not file dup.  | INVOL<br>1 + PAT<br>DF FEE<br>TAL x :<br>EE IS N<br>NCY TO<br>ER NO<br>quired<br>correct | M#  LVED: TS = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 11422 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy rages including this ents and document r sheet) | 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260363 MATTER NO.   |

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

FAX: (202) 822-0944

TEL: (202) 861-3063

10/04/1999 MTHAI1 00000233 09332902 01 FC:581 40.00 0

Atty/Sec: ASH/maf

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, REYMOND, Christophe Dominique residing at 9, Chemin des Passiaux, CH-1008 Prilly, Switzerland, and FASEL, Nicolas Joseph residing at 15, bois de Ban, CH-1066 Epalinges, Switzerland have invented a certain improvement in and relating to "Expression vector for use in a one-step purification protocol" and for which we have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being filed on June 15, 1999 under Serial No. 09/332,902 and whereas

RMF Dictagene S.A., a company organised under the Laws of Switzerland doing business and having their post office address at 9, Chemin des Passiaux, CH-1008 Prilly, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, REYMOND, Christophe
Dominique and FASEL, Nicolas Joseph by these present, do sell,
assign and transfer unto the said RMF Dictagene S.A.
the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United
States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said
invention as described in said application preparatory to
obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said
invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and
enjoyed by the said RMF Dictagene S.A. for their own use and
behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of
the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully
and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this
assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of September 1999

C.D. Reymond

N.J. Fasel

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/01/1999 REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0162